
RC521CXE0

USER MANUAL

REFRIGERATOR
PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THIS APPLIANCE

■This service guide is a universal format for our company.
■Please refer to the corresponding operation for specific physical configurations.
■The pictures are for reference onlyThe products may subject to changes without notice.
■ Please carefully read the operation instructions before power on, and keep it properly.
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Thank you for buying TCL refrigerator. We hereby express our thanks. 
Welcome to use TCL refrigerator. We will do our best to provide you with quality 

1.This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical,
sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been 
given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for 
their safety.Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.
2.If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent or
similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.
3.This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and persons with
reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they
have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way andun
derstand the hazards involved. Children shall not play with the appliance. Cleaning and usermai
ntenance shall not be made by children without supervision. 
4.WARNING: Keep ventilation openings, in the appliance enclosure or in the built-in structure,
clear of obstruction.
5.WARNING: Do not use mechanical devices or other means to accelerate the defrosting
process, other than those recommended by the manufacturer.
6.WARNING: Do not damage the refrigerant circuit.
7.WARNING: Do not use electrical appliances inside the food storage compartments of the
appliance, unless they are of the type recommended by the manufacturer.
8.Do not store explosive substances such as aerosol cans with a flammable propellant in this
appliance.
9.This appliance is intended to be used in household and similar applications such as
— Sta ffkitchen areas in shops,  offices and other working environments;
— Farm houses and by clients in hotels, motels and other residential type environments;
— Bed and breakfast type environments;
— Catering and similar non-retail applications.

service. 

Safe recovery instructions
Description of climate types 

10.T

P2 

P5 

P6 

P7
P8 

P8 

P11 

P12 

P15 

P15 

P16 

P16 

P17
P17

his product contains a light source of energy efficiency class F for light source ERP， 
test with(without) light cover.



2

Safety instructions

1.Warning
Warning:  No barrier is allowed around the appliance or in the embedded structure in
orderto ensure the free ventilation.

Warning: It is forbidden to speed up the defrosting process with any mechanical
equipment or by other method except for the method recommended by the manufacturer.

Warning:  Never damage the refrigerating circuit.

Warning: Never use any electric apparatus in the food chamber of the appliance
except for the type recommended by the manufacturer.

Warning: Never place the liquid beverage or food contained with glass container in
the freezing chamber for fear of cracking.

Warning: If powered off, the refrigerator shall be powered on 5min later for fear of
damaging the compressor.

Warning: If any live part, abnormal noise, smell, smoke or other abnormality is found
during use, it is necessary to power o ffthe appliance immediately and contact the after-

sales service department of the Company timely.

Warning: Never place your finger or hand under the refrigerator, especially rear
bottom of refrigerator; otherwise, you may be hurt by the sharp matter.

Warning:  The children must not play or climb the refrigerator. The operation by the
children must be supervised by their parents for fear of danger.

Warning: Never place your hand between the doors to open or close door for fear of
jamming your finger. The door handle shall be used to open or close the door.

Warning: Under the rated climate types SN, N and ST, the operating ambient range of
the appliance is 10℃~38℃; under the climate types SN, N, ST and T, the operating 
ambient range of the appliance is 10℃~43℃. If the appliance operates outside the rated 
climate type (ambient temperature range), the appliance may not maintain the satisfying 
interior temperature.



Safety instructions

Children aged from 3 to 8 years are allowed to load and unload refrigerating appliances
Opening  the door for long periods can cause a significant increase of the temperature in  the
compartments of the appliance. 
Clean regularly surfaces that can come in contact with food and accessible drainage systems.
Clean water tanks if they have not been used for 48 h; flush the water system connected to a 
water supply if water has not been drawn for 5 days.
Store raw meat and fish in suitable containers in the refrigerator, so that it is not in contact 
with or drip onto other food.
Two-star frozen-food compartments are suitable for storing pre-frozen food, storing or 
making ice-cream and making ice cubes. 
One-, two- and three-star compartments are not suitable for the freezing of fresh food. 
If the refrigerating appliance is left empty for long periods, switch off, defrost, clean, dry, 
and leave the door open to prevent mould developing within the appliance.

Warning: When positioning the appliance,  ensure the supply cord is not trapped or
damaged.

Warning Risk of fire / flammable materials:

Warning: Do not locate multiple portable socket-outlets or  portable power supplies at the
rear of the appliance.
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2. Cautions
Cautions: The power supply of this product must be uniform with the power supply
mentioned on the nameplate, and the standard independent 3-hole socket shall be used 
(above 10A, and reliably grounded). One socket must not be shared by more than one 
appliance; otherwise, fire may be caused due to overheat.

Cautions: Never pull the power wire by hand. It is necessary to hold and unplug the
power connector from the socket to disconnect the power supply. The power wire or 
connector must not be touched by the wet hand for fear of electric shock.

Cautions: The power wire must not be squeezed by the refrigerator or any heavy
load, and the power wire shall not be bent extremely. The damage or peeling of power 
wire may result in fire or electric shock. If the power wire is broken or cut, please contact 
the after-sales service department immediately.

Cautions: No flammable or explosive matter or corrosive acid or alkaline matter is
allowed in the refrigerator.
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Safety instructions

Cautions: The refrigerator must not be used in the rain or under the sunshine.

Cautions: It is forbidden to place the container with fluid on the refrigerator because
the breakage or turnover of the container may affect the electrical insulation of 

refrigerator and result in electric shock or fire.

Cautions: The refrigerator must not be disassembled or modified without
permission. The repair of refrigerator must be performed by the specialist.

Cautions: In case of leakage of any flammable gas such as coal gas, it is necessary
to close the leaking valve first and then open the window for ventilation, and forbidden to 
unplug the refrigerator connector immediately for fear of fire or explosion due to electric 
spark.

Cautions: Refrigerating appliances – in particular a refrigerator-freezer Type I –
might not operate consistently (possibility of defrosting of contents or temperature 
becoming too warm in the frozen food compartment) when sited for an extended period 
of time below the cold end of the range of temperatures for which the refrigerating 
appliance is designed;

Cautions: The fact that effervescent drinks should not be stored in food freezer
compartments or cabinets or in low-temperature compartments or cabinets, and that 
some products such as water ices should not be consumed too cold.

Cautions: The need to not exceed the storage time(s) recommended by the food
manufacturers for any kind of food.

Cautions: The precautions necessary to prevent an undue rise in the temperature of
the frozen food while defrosting the refrigerating appliance, such as wrapping the frozen 
food in several layers of newspaper.

Cautions: The fact that a rise in temperature of the frozen food during manual
defrosting, maintenance or cleaning could shorten the storage life.

Cautions: The care required with regard to frozen food in storage in the event of an
extended non-running of the refrigerating appliance (interruption of power supply or 
failure of the refrigerating system).

Cautions: The action to be taken when the refrigerating appliance is switched o ff
and taken out of service temporarily or for an extended period (e.g. emptied, cleaned 
and dried, and the door(s) or lid(s) propped ajar).
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Product introduction

Warm prompt: 

If your product is improved product, it may not be totally same as that in the 

instructions. But it will not change the performance and method of application. 

Please feel relieved about usage. 

The pictures are for reference only. Please refer to the object

Refrigerator shelf

Refrigerator bottle 
holder

Crisper

T-Temp functionBottom crisper

Lamp

Refrigerator bottle 
holder

Variable temperature  tray

Variable temperature drawer

Freezer tray

Freezer drawer

Bottom crisper cover
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Handling and placement

During handling, the door 
side of the refrigerator shall 
not contact with the 
handling tools

Removing the foam base is 
beneficial for bottom heat 
dissipation and can avoid 
fire.

The refrigerator shall be 
placed in an environment 
which is dry, has good 
ventilation, far from direct 
sunshine and heat source. 

 The refrigerator shall be 
placed on the flat and firm 
surface. If the ground is not 
flat, adjust the adjusting leg 
to keep it level. 

Never place the refrigerator 
into a too cold environment 
that may get frozen.

Warm prompt: 

--When handling the refrigerator, at least two persons are required – one lifts the top of 

rear part, the other one handles the bottom (if one part is clamped, it is quite 

dangerous and may cause accident). 

--When moving the refrigerator, the lower runner may damage and scratch the floor. If you 

need to move the refrigerator for a long distance, the internal accessories shall be fixed 

using adhesive tape. Otherwise, the accessories may get damaged due to crashing each 

other. 

--Please place the refrigerator in the position with small vibration or little exposed to 

vibration. For users in the area where earthquake often occurs, please fix the refrigerator 

against the wall or pole. Otherwise, the falling of refrigerator will cause accident. 

--Sufficient clearance shall be left around. If the clearance is too small or place goods on the 

top or close to the side, or paste on the sides, the heat dissipation of refrigerator will be 

affected, and thus to cause unnecessary electric energy waste as well as burn out of the wall 

and other goods; the contact between the back and wall will cause vibration and noise; 

--Adjust the front part and adjusting leg of the refrigerator to level it. Unlevel of the 

refrigerator will cause vibration and noise. 

Certain space shall be left 
around the refrigerator, 
shown in the figure. 

>1cm

>1cm >1cm



Outline dimension of 

product
Total space needed by the use of 

product

L1 L2

W1 W2

Space needed by the free ventilation

Outline dimension of
 product

Unit:mm

L1 W1 L2 W2 L3 W3

＞L1+450 ＞W1+480＞L1+20 ＞W1+20640 833

7

Handling and placement

Space needed by the use of 
product 

Space needed by the 

This refrigerating appliance is not intended to be used as a built-in appliance

The outline dimension of the product and the space needed by the use of product are 

shown in the following. 
pictures:

use of product 
Total space needed 

by the use of product

Preparations prior to use
1. Remove all packing assemblies such as case fixing tape etc., especially the foam base.

2. Use warm wet cloth to clean both interior and exterior of the refrigerator, (neutral detergent

can be added in warm water). 

3. After leveling and cleaning the refrigerator, stand it for about 2 hours before plugging the

power plug for powering on, and cool the refrigerator for 2 to 3 hours before storing foods. 

1. Remove fixing tape 2. Connect to power 3. Store food after 
connecting to power 
for 2-3 hours

Wipe with 
warm and 
wet cloth

In hot summer, 24 hours are 
needed to fully freeze the food. 
Check the refrigerating condition 
on the second day.

Do not open the 
doors frequently 
to save electricity.

The plastics deodorant will disappear
 automatically after freezing for a while.

Notes:
1.When installing the refrigerator as a built-in unit, it is important to consider the accuracy of cabin 
measurements and the levelness of the floor.
2.Due to variations in plug sizes and socket locations, the dimensions W2 and L2 for the refrigerator 
placement space do not include the plug installation size. When installing the socket, consider the thickness 
of the plug and reserve enough space according to the actual situation.
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Preparations prior to use

The appliance should be located in the coolest area of the room, away from heat producing appliances 
or heating ducts, and out of the direct sunlight.
Let hot foods cool to room temperature before placing in the appliance. Overloading the appliance 
forces the compressor to run longer. Foods that freeze too slowly may lose quality, or spoil.
Be sure to wrap foods properly, and wipe containers dry before placing them in the appliance. This cuts 
down on frost build-up inside the appliance.
Appliance storage bin should not be lined with aluminum foil, wax paper, or paper toweling. Liners 
interfere with cold air circulation, making the appliance less efficient.
Organize and label food to reduce door openings and extended searches. Remove as many items as 
needed at one time, and close the door as soon as possible.
Please refer to the product introduction picture on page 6 for the placement of accessories

Operation keys

  Illustration and operation of display panel
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Operation keys

5 ,

        

Temperature regulation in temperature change compartment (-20℃~5℃) 

Under the unlocking mode, repeatedly press the “Zone” button until the refrigerating zone is lit 
up, and then press the “Regulate” button for temperature regulation in the refrigerator 
compartment. The set temperature in the refrigerator compartment may vary within “-20”-“-19”-“-
18”-“-17”-“-16”-“-15”-“-14”-“-13”-“-12”-“-11”-“-10”-“-09”-“-08”-“-07” “-06”-“-05”-“-04”-“-03”-“-02”-
“-01”-“00”-“01”-“02”-“03”-“04”-“05”- “O F”i - n“-2 a0”cyclic manner. When an appropriate 
temperature stop button is pressed, the temperature setting is confirmed. 

Temperature change deactivation function 

Under the unlocking mode, repeatedly press the “Zone” button until the temperature change 
zone is lit up, and then press the “Regulate” button for temperature regulation in the temperature 
change compartment. With the temperature change compartment being placed at “OF”, stop 
button operation to access to the temperature change deactivation function. 

Description of the functions of the three stage temperature changing drawer for refrigeration

The first icon on the left is the "Fast Chill" icon. When the refrigerated door is open, the light will light up when 
lightly touched, and the quick freezing function will be activated;
 Press the "Fish&Meat" button to activate the seafood and meat functions; Press the "Fruit&Veg." button to 
activate the fruit and vegetable function;
When the "Fast Chill" function is turned on, the three speed variable temperature drawer is controlled at -3 ° C
When the "Fish&Meat" function is turned on, the three speed variable temperature drawer is controlled at -1 ° C;
When the "Fruit&Veg." function is turned on, the three-speed variable temperature drawer is controlled at 4 ° C;
At any time, only one function of Fast Chill/Fish&Meat/Fruit&Veg. is enabled;
The default factory function state of the refrigerated three stage variable temperature drawer is "Fish&Meat";
To prevent accidental operation when touching buttons, the time for fingers to stay on the buttons should be 
greater than 1 second.
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Operation keys

refrigerator chamber

freezing function after it is under in high freezing status for 24 hours.

If the refrigerator compartment door or temperature change compartment door or freezer 
compartment door is not tightly closed or kept opening for more than 1 minute, the “tick” buzzer 
alarm will be heard. Press any key to temporarily stop the alarm, followed by alarm again 1 minute 
later; Close the refrigerator compartment door or freezer compartment door tightly to stop the 
alarm. 

 When the setting temperature in the temperature change compartment is not placed at “OF”, 
exit the temperature change deactivation function. (Under the temperature change deactivation
 function mode, it is possible to automatically exit the temperature change deactivation 
function when you carry out setting of other function. Note: Prior to access to the temperature 
change deactivation function, empty the temperature change compartment.) 
Under the “Temperature change deac?va?on” func?on mode, the temperature change compartment 
is placed at the non-use state. 



storage, 0f  ff reshness preservation and freezing chamber. Customers may beneǁt from

Operation keys

 correct use of the temperature change compartment.

Freezing chamber (-24℃~ -15℃) 
–The freezing chamber is used to store the good to be stored for a long period.
–The fish and meats needing freezing shall be cut to small pieces and contained with
separate storage bags, and then placed in the freezing chamber drawer.
–It is forbidden to place the glass or sealed container with liquid in the freezing chamber for
fear of cracking and explosion.

Food storage

Cold chamber (2℃~8℃)
–The cold chamber is mainly used to store the food to be stored for a short period, such as
milk, eggs and bottled beverages.
–The vegetables and fruits shall be stored in the vegetable and fruit box to avoid loss of
water.
–The cooked food shall be contained with storage bags and then placed in the refrigerator
in order to avoid increasing the energy consumption.

Temperature change compartment (-20℃~5℃)
-- The temperature change compartment is configured for temperature change to a level 
satisfying customers’ requirements. 
-- Temperature change is needed depending on the type of foods in the temperature 
change compartment. The temperature change compartment consists of an independent 

–The fresh food shall not be stored together with the frozen food.

Fig. ②    WrongFig. ①   Correct

Tilting beam Tilting beam

 

     

– The heating wire capable of avoiding condensate is installed inside the tilting beam. The overheat

on the tilting beam surface is normal and does not affect the normal operation of refrigerator

– To close the refrigerator door, you shall operate at the position of tilting beam shown in Fig. ①

★★ Warm tips:

The stored food, if any, shall not block the air duct outlet and return port for fear of affecting the
refrigerating effect.
Before being stored in the refrigerator, the overheated water and food shall be cooled to the room
temperature.

Tilting beam

; 
the operation at the position shown in Fig. ② may damage the tilting beam or cause that the door

 cannot be closed tightly.

.

911

Protection function of display panel

If no button is operated within 30s, the refrigerator will activate the protection function of 
display panel, and the keyboard will be locked automatically. Under the protection mode of 
display panel, pressing any button can quit the protection function of display panel.
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Operation keys

Disassembly and reinstallation of refrigerating shelf  
Disassembly procedure 
Step 1: Pull out the shelf horiz ontally following the arrow shown in Fig.1. 
Step 2: Pull the top shelf down and forward following the arrow shown in Fig. 2, and the bottom shelf up and 
forward following the arrow shown in Fig. 3.
Step 3: Vertically lift the right end of the shelf upwards, and appropriately turn it in the arrow shown in Fig.4 to 
facilitate removal. 
Reinstallation 
Carry out shelf reinstallation in an order of Step 3-1. 
Note: For shelf disassembly, open the door to the max. extent to facilitate shelf disassembly or prevent door 
collision. (The picture is for reference only. For details of the specific interior configuration, the exact product may 
prevail.) 

Disassembly and reinstallation of fruit and vegetable box
Disassembly procedure 
Step 1: First, pull the shelf out of the refrigerator compartment. 
Step 2: Pull out the fruit and vegetable box  horizontally following the arrow shown in Fig.1 until the fruit and 
vegetable box  is not supported by the guide rail. 
Step 3: Pull out the fruit and vegetable box  up and forward following the arrow shown in Fig. 2. 
Step 4: Vertically lift the right end of the fruit and vegetable box  and appropriately turn it in the arrow shown 
in Fig.3 to facilitate removal. 

Reinstallation  
Carry out r einstallation of the fruit and vegetable box  in an order of Step 4-2. 
Note: For disassembly of the fruit and vegetable box , open the door to the max. extent to facilitate its 
disassembly or prevent door collision. (The picture is for reference only. For details of the specific interior 
configuration, the exact product may prevail.) 

    Fig.1      Fig.2      Fig.3     Fig.4  

    Fig.1      Fig.2       Fig.3   



Disassembly and assembly method of accessory

--Drawer in the freezing chamber: storing foods to be preserved for 
long-term, such as meat and fish. It can be taken out by pulling 
outwardly and lifting upwardly.
Kindly tips: It is recommended to put into the large piece of meat 
after being cut into small pieces, to avoid difficult cutting after being 
frozen. The quick-freezing foods shall be distributed uniformly and 
stored together after being frozen. 
--Bottle pedestal at the refrigerating door: storing eggs, various 
bottled drinks and other sundries. It can be taken out by being lifted 
up slightly. 
Note: Don't pull out the bottle pedestal at the refrigerating door 
forcibly during disassembly, to avoid damaging the refrigerator. 

Take out by pulling outwardly 
and  u          pwardly in a slight way

13

Operation keys

Disassembly and reinstallation of the refrigerator Bottom crisper cover
Disassembly procedure 
Step 1: First, pull out the fruit and vegetable box  This step may be ignored if no such box  is provided.
Step 2: Remove the set screw fastening the right guide rail at the position as shown by the arrow in Fig.1, and 
remove the right guide rail. 
Step 3: Pull out the cover horizontally following the arrow in Fig.2. 
Step 4: Vertically lift the right end of the cover, and appropriately turn it in the arrow shown in Fig.3 to facilitate 
removal. 

Reinstallation 
Carry out reinstallation of the cover in an order of Step 4-2. 
Note: For disassembly of the cover, open the door to the max. extent to facilitate its disassembly or prevent door 
collision. (The picture is for reference only. For details of the speci?c interior con?guration, the exact product may 
prevail.) 

Fig.1      Fig.2     Fig.3

Changing the Light
Any replacement or maintenance of the LED lamps is intended to be made by the manufacturer, its service age

Tips: 
Unauthorized removal of any defective light, control panel, etc. is not allowed. The door-to-door service
 can be provided at request. 

nt or similar qualified person.



It is suggested to maintain the refrigerator once per month; 
--Unplug the power plug to prevent from electric shock; 
--Use wet cloth or neutral detergent (cleanser essence) to wipe o ff

the oil contamination and other dirt. Then completely wipe o ffthe 

detergent. 
--Do not use alkaline detergent, soap powder, gasoline and 
alcohol, talcum powder etc.; otherwise the coats or plastics may 
be damaged; 
--Regularly clean the refrigerator body and clear the ground dusts 
to keep the refrigerator clean. 

Inspections after maintenance: 
1. Whether there are damages to the power line and plug; 2.
Whether there are dusts on the power plug; 3. Whether there is 
abnormal heat on the plug; 4. Whether the socket is loose; 5. 
Whether the plug is totally inserted. 

Note: 

If the power line and plug is damaged and there exist dusts, 
electric shock or fire may occur; 
After unplugging the plug, 5 minutes must pass before re-plugging 
it; 
Do not put your hands under the refrigerator to avoid getting hurt. 

Care and maintenance

Please use neutral 
detergent

Neu tral deter gent

Unplug the refrigerator 
plug before cleaning
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Failure analysis

The following items shall be inspected before occurring failures which require maintenance:
Failures:Refrigerator does not work,The refrigeration effect is poor

Causes:1. Check the connection of power supply.  2. Check whether the refrigerator is exposed to 
direct sunlight or whether there is heat source nearby. 3. Check whether there is heat dissipation 
space around refrigerator. 
Remedies:1. Connect the power supply. 2. Move the refrigerator to a place without direct sunlight 
and heat source.  3. Leave sufficient space between refrigerator and wall. 
Failures:Foods in refrigerating chamber are frozen

Causes:1. Check whether the setting temperature is too low.  2. Check whether foods with too 
much water are too close to the rear wall. 
Remedies:1. Adequately increase the temperature.  2. Move the foods with too much water to the 
door side of glass shelf
Failures:There is abnormal sound in refrigerator

Causes:1. Check whether the bottom of refrigerator is stable.  2. Check whether the refrigerator is 
too close to the wall.  3. Check whether the refrigerator touches other objects. 
Remedies:1. Adjust the bottom adjusting leg to stabilize the refrigerator.  2. Leave sufficient space 
around refrigerator.  3. Remove the obstacles. 
Failures:There is abnormal odor in refrigerator

Causes:1. Check whether the foods are sealed for storage.  2. Check whether the refrigerator is 
clean.  3. Check whether the foods are stored for too long time.
Remedies:1. Sealed foods for storage.  2. Regularly clean the refrigerator.  3.Do not store foods 
for too long time.

Non-failures

Phenomenon:Fever or hot on two sides and spacing part surface between refrigerating 
chamber and freezing chamber. 

Cause:Refrigerator pipes (condenser, anti-fog pipes) are on two sides and front part of refrigerator 
for heat dissipation and to prevent from condensation. 
Phenomenon:The door is too tight and not easy to open

Cause:Reopening of the door immediately after closing it is hard because hot air enters the 
refrigerator and contracts to produce pressure difference. It is easy to open the door after a while. 

Phenomenon:There is water ripple in refrigerator

Cause:When starting or stopping the compressor, the refrigerant will make such sound;
Water produced after defrosting will also make such sound.  
Phenomenon:There is “Click” sound or tick sound in refrigerator

Cause:Shrinkage and swelling of case will make such sound;When the case is cold or the door is 
opened, this sound will occur;Phenomenon:There is hum sound in refrigerator
Cause:Running of compressor will make such sound (if the refrigerator is not leveled, this sound 
will be louder)
Phenomenon:There is condensation or frosting freezing chamber door surface or food 
surface

Cause:Temperature or humidity around the refrigerator is high;The door is opened for too long 
time;The foods with too much water are not sealed or tightly wrapped
Phenomenon:There is condensation on the built-in light surface

Cause:Light will produce heat after being lit, and the door is opened for too long time. So there is 
temperature difference, and thus the light case will have condensation. 

Phenomenon:There is condensation and water mist on body

Cause:Humidity around refrigerator is high, and the moisture in the air will gather in the case to 
form condensation
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Technical parameter

Packing list
RC521CXE0

RC521CXE0

Total Volume

Volume of Freezer

10Kg/24h

Annual energy consumption AE 314 kWh/a

521L

351L

80L

1.0

90L

A

35

9W

833x640x1900

R600a,68g

Dimension ( WxDxHmm)

Noise level (dB(A) re 1 pW)

94kg

Variable temperature volume

Storage Volume of Fridge

This product has multiple configurations, please refer to the actual product for details.

220-240V~/50Hz

3

1

2

1

6

1

2

1

2

1

Refrigerator shelf

Crisper

Bottom crisper

Bottom crisper cover 

Refrigerator bottle holder 

Bracket Freezing tray 

Freezer drawer

Variable temperature tray 

Variable temperature drawer 

Operating instruction

Weight

Notes:
1). This product can be used as either a freestanding or built-in refrigerator. The marked energy consumption is 
based on tests conducted according to local standards, simulating user operation in a non-built-in condition. It is 
normal for the actual energy consumption of the refrigerator to be slightly higher than the marked value when 
installed in a built-in condition.
2). It is normal for the actual energy consumption to be higher than the marked value when there is a larger 
quantity of food stored, the ambient temperature is high, or the door is frequently opened.





RC521CXE0

Ce guide de service est un format universel pour notre entreprise.
Veuillez vous référer à   l'opération  correspondante  pour les configurations physiques spécifiques.

Les  images  ne  s ont  qu’à   titre  de  référence,  les  produits  peuvent  être  sujets  à  modifications sans préavis. 

Veuillez lire attentivement  le mode d’emploi avant  le démarrage et  le conserver correctement.

MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

RÉFRIGÉRATEUR
VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D'UTILISER  CET APPAREIL



P3
P5
P7
P7
P8

P8
P11
P11
P14
P14
P15
P15

P16
P16
P17
P17



Avertissement: Sous les types de climat SN, N et ST, la plage ambiante
d’utilisation de l’appareil est de 10°C~38°C; sous les types de climat SN, N, ST et T, la 
plage ambiante d’utilisation de l’appareil est de 10°C~43°C. Si l’appareil fonctionne en 
dehors des plages de température ambiante des types de climat concerné, l’appareil 
pourrait ne pas maintenir la température intérieure souhaitée.









>1cm

>1cm >1cm



Manipulation et placement

L �es dimensions générales du produit et de l’espace requis pour 
l’utilisation du produit sont illustrés sur les images suivantes :

Dimensions 
générales du 

produit

Espace requis par 
l’utilisation du produit

�

Espace total requis par 
l’utilisation du produit

�

Espace requis pour une bonne ventilation
�

Dimensions générales du 
produit

�

Espace requis par 
l’utilisation du produit

�

Unité : mm 

Espace total requis par 
l’utilisation du produit
�

Ce réfrigérateur ne peut pas être utilisé comme appareil encastrable.

Préparations avant utilisation
1�. Retirez tous les morceaux d’emballage tels que le ruban de fixation  de la boîte, etc., en 
particulier la base en mousse.
2. Utilisez un chiffon humide et tiède pour nettoyer l’intérieur et l’extérieur du réfrigérateur, 
(un détergent neutre peut être ajouté dans l’eau tiède).
3. Après avoir mis à niveau le réfrigérateur et l’avoir nettoyé, laissez le debout 2 heures 
avant de le brancher pour le mettre sous tension et laissez réfrigérateur en fonctionnement 
durant 2 ou 3 heures avant d’y stocker des aliments.
�
1. Retirez le ruban 
de fixation
�

2. Connectez 
à l’alimentation
�

3. Stockez des 
aliments 2-3 heures 
après avoir mis sous 
tension
�

Essuyez avec 
un chiffon 
tiède et 
humide
�

Pendant la période chaude d’été, 24 
heures sont nécessaires pour 
congeler entièrement les aliments. 
Vérifiez les conditions de 
réfrigération le 2e jour.

�

N’ouvrez pas les 
portes 
fréquemment afin 
d’économiser de 
l’énergie.
�

L’odeur de plastique disparaîtra 
d’elle même après avoir gelé 
pendant un certain temps.

�

Remarque:
1.Lors de l’installation du frigo en tant qu’unité intégrée, il est important de prendre en compte la
précision des mesures de l’armoire et la planéité du sol.
2.En raison des variations dans les tailles de fiches et les emplacements des prises, les dimensions W2
et L2 pour l'espace de placement du frigo n'incluent pas la taille d'installation de la fiche. Lors de 
l'installation de la prise, tenir compte de l'épaisseur de la fiche et réserver suffisamment d'espace selon 
la situation réelle.
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Volume total de stockage 

Volume du réfrigérateur

RC521CXE0

1.0

521L

351L

80L

90L

A

35

9W

R600a,68g

220-240V~/50Hz

833x640x1900

94

314kWh/a

10Kg/24hCapacité de congélation

Volume de température variable

Niveau sonore (DB (A) re 1 PW)

(WxDxHmm)

RC521CXE0

Remarque:
1)Ce produit peut être utilisé comme frigo pose libre ou encastrable. La consommation d'énergie
indiquée est basée sur des tests effectués selon les normes locales, simulant le opération de 
l'utilisateur dans un état non intégré. Il est normal que la consommation d'énergie réelle du frigo soit 
légèrement sup. à la valeur indiquée lorsqu'il est installé dans un état intégré.
2)Il est normal que la consommation d'énergie réelle soit sup. à la valeur indiquée lorsqu'une plus
grande quantité de nourriture est stockée, que la température ambiante est élevée ou que la porte est 
fréquemment ouverte.
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Dieser Serviceleitfaden folgt dem allgemeinen Format unseres Unternehmens. 
Die spezifische physikalische Ausstattung entnehmen Sie bitte der entsprechenden Bedienungsanleitung. 
Die Bilder dienen nur als� Refer enz un d die Produkte können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden. 
Bitte lesen Sie das Handbuch sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie diese ordnungsgemäß auf, bevor Sie den Kühlschrank starten.

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

KÜHLSCHRANK
BITTE LESEN SIE ALLE ANWEISUNGEN, BEVOR SIE DIESES G ERÄT BENUTZEN



P2 

P5 

P6 

P7
P8 

P8 

P11 

P12 

P15 

P15 

P16 

P17
P17

P16 



:









>1cm

>1cm >1cm



Dieser Kühlschrank kann nicht als Einbaugerät verwendet werden.

Vorbereitungen vor der Verwendung
1 . Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien wie Kistenbefestigungsband usw., insbesondere den Schaumstoffboden.

2. Verwenden Sie ein warmes, feuchtes Tuch, um sowohl das Innere als auch das Äußere des 
Kühlschranks zu reinigen (neutrales Reinigungsmittel zu warmen Wasser hinzugefügt werden).
3. Nachdem Sie den Kühlschrank nivelliert und gereinigt haben, lassen Sie ihn etwa 5 Stunden stehen, 
bevor Sie das Gerät mit dem Netzstecker verbinden. Kühlen Sie den Kühlschrank 2 bis 3 Stunden vor der Lagerung von 
Lebensmitteln.

1. Befestigungsband 
entfernen

2. Anschluss an die 
Stromversorgung

3. Lebensmittel in 2-
3 Stunden nach dem 
Stromanschluss 
aufbewahrenMit einem 

warmen und 
feuchten Tuch 
abwischen

Im heißen Sommer braucht der 
Kühlschrank 24 Stunden, um die 
Lebensmittel vollständig 
einzufrieren Überprüfen Sie den 
Kühlzustand am zweiten Tag.

Öffnen Sie die 
Türen nicht häufig, 

um Strom zu 
sparen.

Der Kunststoffgeruch verschwindet 
automatisch, wenn man das Gerät 
eine Zeit lang einfrieren lässt.
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Hinweise:
1.Bei der Installation eines Einbaukühlschranks müssen die Genauigkeit der Schrankmaße und die
Ebenheit des Bodens berücksichtigt werden.
2.Aufgrund der unterschiedlichen Steckergrößen und Steckdosenpositionen sind in den Abmessungen
des Kühlschrank-Aufstellraums W2 und L2 nicht die Steckerinstallationsmaße enthalten. Bei der
Installation der Steckdose sollte die Dicke des Steckers berücksichtigt und entsprechend der
tatsächlichen Situation ausreichend Platz reserviert werden.
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Gesamtes Speichervolumen 

Speichervolumen des Gefrierschranks 

RC521CXE0

1.0

521L

351L

80L

90L

A

35

9W

R600a,68g

220-240V~/50Hz

833x640x1900

94

314kWh/a

10Kg/24h

Variables Temperaturvolumen

Gefrierkapazität

Geräuschpegel (dB(A) re 1 pW)

（W x D x H mm）

RC521CXE0

Hinweise:
1)Dieses Produkt kann entweder als freistehender oder eingebauter Kühlschrank verwendet werden.
Der angegebene Energieverbrauch wird nach lokalen Standards getestet und simuliert den 
Benutzerbetrieb im nicht eingebauten Zustand. Im eingebauten Zustand ist es normal, dass der 
tatsächliche Energieverbrauch des Kühlschranks geringfügig über dem angegebenen Wert liegt.
2)Wenn viele Lebensmittel eingelagert sind, die Umgebungstemperatur hoch ist oder die Tür häufig
geöffnet wird, ist es normal, dass der tatsächliche Energieverbrauch höher als der angegebene Wert ist.
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Esta guía de servicio es un formato universal para esta empresa. 
Por favor, consulte la operación correspondiente para conocer las configuraciones físicas  
Las imágenes son solo de referencia, los productos pueden estar sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso. 
Lea atentamente el manual de usario antes de arrancar y guárdelas correctamente. 

MANUAL DE USUARIO 
REFRIGERADOR 

POR FAVOR, LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR 
ESTE APARATO 



P2 

P5 

P6 

P7
P8 

P8 

P11 

P12 

P15 

P15 

P16 

P17
P17

P16 



0









>1cm

>1cm >1cm



Este frigorífico no se puede utilizar como electrodoméstico integrado.

Preparaciones previas al uso del refrigerador
1 . Retire todos los accesorios del ensamblaje, como la cinta de fijación de la caja, etc. Especialmente la base de 
espuma.

2. Utilice un paño húmedo y tibio para limpiar tanto el interior como el exterior del
refrigerador (existe la posibilidad de añadir un detergente neutro en agua tibia).
3. Después de nivelar y limpiar el refrigerador, déjelo reposar durante unas 5 horas
antes de enchufarlo para que se encienda y enfríelo durante 2 o 3 horas antes de introducir alimentos en su interior. 

1. Retirar la cinta de 
fijación

2. Conectar a la corriente
�

3. Almacenar los 
alimentos tras 2-3 
horas conectado a 
la corriente. horas.
�

Limpiar con 
un paño 
tibio y 
húmedo.
�

En verano, se necesitan 24 horas 
para congelar por completo los 
alimentos. Compruebe el estado de 
refrigeración el segundo día.

�

No abra las puertas 
con frecuencia para 
ahorrar electricidad.
�

El desodorante de plásticos 
desaparece automáticamente tras un 
tiempo de congelación.

＞L1+450 ＞W1+480＞L1+20 ＞W1+20640 833

 
 

Notas:
1.Al instalar el refrigerador como una unidad empotrada, es importante considerar la precisión de
las medidas del gabinete y la nivelación del piso.
2.Debido a las variaciones en los tamaños de los enchufes y las ubicaciones de los enchufes, las
dimensiones W2 y L2 para el espacio de colocación del refrigerador no incluyen el tamaño de
instalación del enchufe. Al instalar el enchufe, tenga en cuenta el grosor del enchufe y reserve
suficiente espacio de acuerdo con la situación real.
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Volumen de la nevera
Volumen de almacenamiento 
del congelador 

RC521CXE0

1.0

521L

351L

80L

90L

A

35

9W

R600a,68g

220-240V~/50Hz

833x640x1900

94

314kWh/a

10Kg/24hCapacidad de congelación

Volumen de temperatura variable

Nivel de ruido (db (a) re 1 pw)

（W x D x H mm）

RC521CXE0

Notas:
1)Este producto se puede utilizar como refrigerador independiente o empotrado. El marcado consumo
de energía se basa en pruebas realizadas de acuerdo con las normas locales, simulando el 
funcionamiento del usuario en una condición no incorporada. Es normal que el consumo real de 
energía del refrigerador sea ligeramente superior al valor marcado cuando se instala en una condición 
empotrada.
2)Es normal que el consumo real de energía sea superior al valor marcado cuando hay una mayor
cantidad de alimentos almacenados, la temperatura ambiente es alta o la puerta se abre con 
frecuencia.
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MANUAL DO USUÁRIO

FRIGORÍFICO
LEIA TODAS AS INSTRUÇÕES ANTES DE USAR ESTE ELETRODOMÉSTICO

Este guia de serviço segue um formato universal para a nossa empresa.

Consulte a operação correspondente para configurações físicas específicas.

As imagens são apenas para referência; os produtos podem estar sujeitos a alterações sem aviso prévio.

Leia atentamente as instruções de operação antes de ligar a máquina e guarde-as em um local seguro por favor.



P2 

P5 

P6 

P7
P8 

P8 

P11 

P12 

P15 

P15 

P16 

P17
P17

P16 











>1cm

>1cm >1cm



Este refrigerador não pode ser usado como um eletrodoméstico 
embutido.

Preparações prévias à utilização
1�. Remova todos os conjuntos de embalagem, como a fita de fixação de caixa, etc., especialmente a base de espuma. 

2. Utilize um pano húmido e quente para limpar o interior e o exterior do frigorífico (é
possível adicionar detergente neutro em água morna). 
3. Depois de nivelar e limpar o frigorífico, deixe-o em repouso por cerca de 2 horas

�antes de ligar o cabo de energia para ligar, e resfrie o congelador por 2 a 3 horas antes de armazenar os alimentos.

1. Remova a fita de fixação 2. Ligue à fonte de 
alimentação

3. Armazene alimentos 
após 2-3 horas de ligação à 
fonte de alimentação

Limpe com 
um pano 
quente e 
molhado

No verão são necessárias 24 horas 
para congelar completamente os 
alimentos. Verifique a condição de 
refrigeração no Segundo dia. 

Não abra as portas 
frequentemente, 
de forma a poupar 
eletricidade.

O desodorizante de plástico 
desaparecerá automaticamente após 
congelar por algum tempo. 
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Notas:
1.Ao instalar o refrigerador como uma unidade embutida, é importante considerar a precisão das
medições do armário e a nivelamento do piso.
2.Devido às variações nos tamanhos dos plugues e nas localizações das tomadas, as dimensões
W2 e L2 para o espaço de colocação do refrigerador não incluem o tamanho da instalação do
plugue. Ao instalar a tomada, considere a espessura do plugue e reserve espao suficiente de ̀
acordo com a situação real.
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Volume da geladeira

Volume de Armazenamento do Congelador 

RC521CXE0

1.0

521L

351L

80L

90L

A

35

9W

R600a,68g

220-240V~/50Hz

833x640x1900

94

314kWh/a

10Kg/24hCapacidade de congelação

Volume de temperatura variável

Nível de ruído (dB(A) re 1 pW)

（W x D x H mm）

RC521CXE0

Notas:
1)Este produto pode ser utilizado como refrigerador independente ou embutido. O consumo de energia
marcado é baseado em testes realizados de acordo com os padrões locais, simulando a operação do 
usuário em condições não embutidas. É normal que o consumo real de energia do refrigerador seja 
ligeiramente superior ao valor marcado quando instalado em condições embutidas.
2)É normal que o consumo real de energia seja maior do que o valor marcado quando há uma maior
quantidade de alimentos armazenados, a temperatura ambiente é alta ou a porta é frequentemente 
aberta.
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Manuale d'uso

Refrigerante
LEGGERE TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DI UTILIZZARE L'APPARECCHIO

Questa guida ai servizi è un formato universale per la nostra azienda.

Si prega di fare riferimento all'operazione corrispondente per configurazioni fisiche specifiche.

Le immagini sono solo di riferimento, i prodotti possono subire modifiche senza preavviso.

Si prega di le ggere il manuale d’istruzione prima dell'accensione e conservarlo bene.



P2 

P5 

P6 

P7
P8 

P8 

P11 

P12 

P15 

P15 

P16 

P17
P17

P16 











>1cm

>1cm >1cm



Questo frigorifero non può essere utilizzato come apparecchio da 
incasso.

Preparazione prima dell’uso
1�. Rimuovere tutti gli imballaggi quali nastro isolante ecc., specialmente la base di polistirolo. 

2. Usare un panno umido e caldo per pulire sia gli interni sia l’esterno del frigorifero,

(è possibile aggiungere detergente neutro in acqua calda).
3. Dopo aver livellato e pulito il frigorifero, tenere in piedi per circa 2 ore prima di

collegare il cavo di alimentazione per l’accensione, e raffreddare il frigorifero per 2-

3 ore prima di conservarvi il cibo.

�1. Rimuovere il
nastro adesivo

2. Collegare la
corrente

3. Conservare i cibi
2-3 ore dopo 
dall’accensione

Pulire con 
un panno 
caldo e 
umido

In estate, servono 24 ore per congelare 
completamente il cibo. Controlla le 
condizioni di raffreddamento il secondo 
giorno.

Non aprire le porte 
di frequente per 
risparmiare 
elettricità.

Il deodorante plastico scomparirà 
automaticamente dopo un po’ do 
congelamento.
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Nota:
1.Quando si installa il frigorifero come unità ad incasso, occorre considerare la precisione delle misure del mobile e la
planarità del pavimento.
2.A causa delle variazioni nelle dimensioni delle spine e nelle posizioni delle prese, le dimensioni W2 e L2 per lo
spazio di posizionamento del frigorifero non includono le dimensioni di installazione della spina. Quando si installa la 
presa, considerare lo spessore della spina e riservare lo spazio sufficiente in base alla situazione reale.
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 Volume del frigorifero 

Volume Stoccaggio del Freezer  

RC521CXE0

1.0

521L

351L

80L

90L

A

35

9W

R600a,68g

220-240V~/50Hz

833x640x1900

94

314kWh/a

10Kg/24hCapacità di congelamento

Volume di temperatura variabile

Livello sonoro (dB(A) re 1 pW)

(WxDxHmm)

RC521CXE0

Nota:
1)Questo prodotto può essere utilizzato sia come frigorifero indipendente che da incasso. Il consumo
energetico indicato si basa su test condotti secondo gli standard locali, simulando il funzionamento 
dell'utente in una condizione non integrata. È normale che il consumo energetico effettivo del frigorifero 
sia leggermente superiore al valore indicato se installato ad incasso.
2)È normale che il consumo energetico effettivo superi il valore contrassegnato quando è conservata
una quantità maggiore di cibo, la temperatura ambiente è elevata o la porta viene aperta 
frequentemente.
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Ο παρόν οδηγός υπηρεσίας είναι καθολική μορφή για την εταιρεία μας.
Παρακαλούμε ανατρέξτε στην αντίστοιχη λειτουργία για συγκεκριμένες φυσικές διαμορφώσεις.
Οι εικόνες είναι μόνο  για αναφορά, τα προϊόντα ενδέχεται να υπόκεινται σε αλλαγές χωρίς ειδοποίηση.
Διαβάστε προσεκτικά τις οδηγίες λειτουργίας πριν από την ενεργοποίηση και φυλάξτε τις με ασφαλή τρόπο.

Εγχειρίδιο χρήστη 
ΨΥΓΕΙΟ

ΠΑΡΑΚΑΛΟΥΜΕ ΔΙΑΒΑΣΤΕ ΟΛΕΣ ΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΠΡΙΝ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΤΕ ΤΗΝ ΠΑΡΟΥΣΑ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΗ



P2 

P5 

P6 

P7
P8 

P8 

P11 

P12 

P15 

P15 

P16 

P17 

P17

P16 











>1cm

>1cm >1cm



Αυτό το ψυγείο δεν μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί ως ενσωματωμένη 
συσκευή.

Προετοιμασίες πριν τη χρήση
1�. Αφαιρέστε όλα τα εξαρτήματα συσκευασίας, όπως η ταινία σταθεροποίησης κλπ., και ειδικά τη βάση αφρού. 
2. Χρησιμοποιήστε ζεστό υγρό πανί για να καθαρίσετε το εξωτερικό και το εξωτερικό
του ψυγείου, (μπορεί να προστεθεί ουδέτερο καθαριστικό στο ζεστό νερό). 
3.  2Αφού ισοσταθμήσετε και καθαρίσετε το ψυγείο, κρατήστε το όρθιο για περίπου
ώρες προτού το συνδέσετε στην πρίζα για να το ενεργοποιήσετε, και ψύξτε το ψυγείο για 2 με 3 ώρες προτού 
τοποθετήσετε τρόφιμα.�

1. Αφαιρέστε την ταινία 
σταθεροποίησης

2. Συνδέστε το στο ρεύμα 3. Τοποθετήστε τρόφιμα 
αφού περάσουν 2-3 ώρες 
από τη στιγμή που το 
συνδέσατε στο ρεύμα

Τρίψτε με 
ζεστό και 
υγρό πανί

Στα ζεστά καλοκαίρια, απαιτούνται 
24 ώρες για να ψυχθούν πλήρως 
τα τρόφιμα. Ελέγξτε τις συνθήκες 
ψύξης τη δεύτερη ημέρα.

Μην ανοίγετε συχνά 
τις πόρτες για να 
εξοικονομήσετε 
ρεύμα.

Η μυρωδιά πλαστικού θα φύγει από μόνη 
της αφού ψυχθεί για λίγο καιρό το ψυγείο.
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Σημείωση:
1.Κατά την εγκατάσταση του ψυγείου ως ενσωματωμένη μονάδα, είναι σημαντικό να ληφθεί υπόψη η ακρίβεια των 
μετρήσεων ντουλαπιού και η ισοπεδότητα του δαπέδου.
2.Λόγω διακυμάνσεων στα μεγέθη βυσμάτων και στις τοποθεσίες των πριζών, οι διαστάσεις W2 και L2 για τον χώρο 
τοποθέτησης του ψυγείου δεν περιλαμβάνει το μέγεθος εγκατάστασης του βύσματος. Κατά την εγκατάσταση της πρίζας, 
λάβετε υπόψη την πυκνότητα του βύσματος και διατηρήστε επαρκή χώρο σύμφωνα με την πραγματική κατάσταση.
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Όγκος ψυγείου

RC521CXE0

1.0

521L

351L

80L

90L

A

35

9W

R600a,68g

220-240V~/50Hz

833x640x1900

94

314kWh/a

10Kg/24hΙκανότητα κατάψυξης

Όγκος μεταβλητής θερμοκρασίας

Επίπεδο θορύβου (dB(A) re 1 pW)

(WxDxHmm)
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Σημείωση:
1)Το παρόν προϊόν μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί είτε ως σε ελεύθερη στάση είτε ως ενσωματωμένο ψυγείο. Η
σημασμένη κατανάλωση ενέργειας βασίζεται σε δοκιμές που έχουν διεξαχθεί σύμφωνα με τα τοπικά πρότυπα, 
προσομοιάζοντας τον χειρισμό χρήστη σε μη ενσωματωμένη κατάσταση. Είναι κανονικό για την πραγματική 
κατανάλωση ενέργειας του ψυγείου να είναι ελαφρώς υψηλότερη από τη σημασμένη τιμή όταν εγκαθίσταται σε 
ενσωματωμένη κατάσταση.
2)Είναι κανονικό για την πραγματική κατανάλωση ενέργειας να είναι υψηλότερη από τη σημασμένη τιμή όταν
υπάρχει μεγαλύτερη αποθηκευμένη ποσότητα τροφίμων, η θερμοκρασία περιβάλλοντος είναι υψηλή ή η πόρτα 
ανοίγει συχνά.
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UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA
LEDNIČKA

PŘED POUŽITÍM TOHOTO SPOTŘEBIČE SI PROSÍM PŘEČTĚTE VŠECHNY POKYNY

Tato servisní příručka je univerzálním formátem pro naši společnost.

Konkrétní fyzické konfigurace naleznete prosím v odpovídající operaci.

Obrázky jsou pouze orientačního rázu, produkty mohou podléhat změnám bez předchozího upozornění.

Před zapnutím si pečlivě přečtět e návod k obsluze a řádně jej uschovejte.
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Varování: U jmenovitých klimatických tříd SN, N a ST je provozování
spotřebiče v rozsahu 10 °C ~ 38 °C; u klimatických tříd SN, N, ST a T je 
provozování spotřebiče v rozsahu 10 °C ~ 43 °C. Pokud spotřebič pracuje 
mimo povolený typ klimatu (rozsah okolní teploty), nemusí zařízení udržovat 
uspokojivou vnitřní teplotu.









>1cm

>1cm >1cm



Vnější rozměr 
výrobku

Celkový prostor potřebný pro 
použití výrobku

L1 L2

W1 W2

Prostor potřebný pro volné větrání

Vnější rozměr výrobku

L1 W1

Prostor potřebný pro 
použití výrobku 

L2 W2 L3 W3

Prostor potřebný pro 
použití výrobku 

Jednotka: mm
Celkový p rostor potřebný 

pro použití výrobku

Zacházení a umístění
Tuto chladničku nelze použít jako vestavěné zařízení.
V nější rozměr výrobku a prostor potřebný pro použití produktu jsou uvedeny na 
následujících obrázcích:

Přípravy před použitím
1�. Odstraňte všechny kompletační prvky zabalení, jako je například páska pro upevnění dóz atd., zejména pak 
pěnový základ. 

2. Interiér i exteriér ledničky vyčistěte vlhkým hadříkem (do teplé vody lze přidat

neutrální čistící prostředek). 
3. Po vyrovnání a vyčištění ledničky ji před zapojením napájecí zástrčky asi na 2

hodiny odstavte a před uložením potravin chladničku chlaďte 2 až 3 hodiny. �

1. Odstraňte
upevňovací pásku

2. Zapojte do
napájení

3. Jídlo skladuje 2-3
hodiny od zapojení 
do napájení.

Otírejte 
teplým a 
vlhkým 
hadříkem

V horkém létě je k úplnému 
zmrazení jídla potřeba 24 hodin. 
Stav chlazení zkontrolujte druhý 
den.

Neotevírejte dveře 
často, abyste 
šetřili elektřinu.

Plastový odér zmizí po chvíli automaticky.

＞L1+450 ＞W1+480＞L1+20 ＞W1+20640 833

 

ozn:ᴀ
1.Při instalaci ledničky jako vestavěné jednotky je důležité vzít v úvahu přesnost měření skříně a rovinnost
podlahy.
2.Vzhledem k rozdílům ve velikostech zástrček a umístění zásuvek nezahrnují rozměry W2 a L2 pro prostor
pro umístění ledničky velikost instalace zástrčky. Při instalaci zásuvky zvažte tloušťku zástrčky a vyhraďte si
dostatek místa podle aktuální situace
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Celkový objem úložného prostoru 

RC521CXE0

1.0

521L

351L

80L

90L

A

35

9W

R600a,68g

220-240V~/50Hz

833x640x1900

94

314kWh/a

10Kg/24h

Objem proměnné teploty

Mrazicí kapacita

Hladina hluku (dB(A) re 1 pW)

(WxDxHmm)

RC521CXE0

Pozn:
1)Tento výrobek lze použít jako volně stojící nebo vestavnou ledničku. Značená spotřeba energie je
založena na testech prováděných podle místních norem, které simulují provoz uživatele v 
nevestavěném stavu. Je normální, že skutečná spotřeba energie ledničky je o něco vyšší než označená 
hodnota, pokud je instalována ve vestavěném stavu.
2)Je normální, že skutečná spotřeba energie je vyšší než označená hodnota, když je skladováno větší
množství potravin, okolní teplota je vysoká nebo jsou často otevírána dvířka.
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RC521CXE0

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

LODÓWKA
PRZED UŻYCIEM NALEŻY ZAPOZNAĆ SIĘ ZE WSZYSTKIMI INSTRUKCJAMI 

DOTYCZĄCYMI TEGO URZĄDZENIA

Ta instrukcja serwisowa jest uniwersalnym formatem dla naszej firmy.

Należy zapoznać się z odpowiednią obsługą dla konkretnych konfiguracji fizycznych.

Zdjęcia służą wyłącznie do c elów informacyjnych, a produkty mogą podlegać zmianom bez powiadomienia.

Przed włączeniem zasilania należy uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi i zachować ją w prawidłowy sposób.
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P8 

P8 
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P16 
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P17

P16 



Ostrzeżenie: W znamionowym typie klimatu SN, N i ST, zakres
temperatur roboczych urządzenia wynosi 10°C~38°C; w typach 
klimatycznych SN, N, ST i T, zakres temperatur roboczych urządzenia wynosi 
10°C~ 43°C. Jeśli urządzenie działa poza znamionowym typem klimatu 
(zakres temperatur otoczenia), może nie utrzymywać zadowalającej 
temperatury wewnętrznej.









>1cm

>1cm >1cm



Zarys wymiaru 
produktu

Całkowita przestrzeń 
potrzebna do użycia produktu

L1 L2

W1 W2

Przestrzeń potrzebna do swobodnej wentylacji

Zarys wymiaru produktu

Jednostka: mm

L1 W1

Przestrzeń potrzebna do 
użycia produktu 

Przestrzeń potrzebna do 
użycia produktu 

Całko wita przestrzeń 
potrzebna do użycia 

produktu

pokazano na poniż

Obsługa i umieszczanie
Ta lodówka nie może być używana jako urządzenie do zabudowy.Z 
arys wymiarowy produktu i przestrzeń potrzebna do użycia produktu 

szych zdjęciach:

Przygotowania przed użyciem
1�. Należy usunąć wszystkie zabezpieczenia, takie jak taśma do mocowania itp., zwłaszcza piankową podstawę. 
2. Do czyszczenia wewnętrznej i zewnętrznej części lodówki należy używać ciepłej
mokrej ściereczki (neutralny detergent można dodać do ciepłej wody). 
3. Po wypoziomowaniu i wyczyszczeniu lodówki należy zostawić ją na około 2

�godziny przed jej podłączeniem i schłodzić lodówkę przez 2 do 3 godzin przed schowaniem żywności.

1. Usunąć taśmę mocującą 2. Podłącz do zasilania 3. Przechowuj żywność po 
2-3 godzinach podłączeniu 
do zasilania

Przecieraj 
ciepłą i 
mokrą 
szmatką

W gorące dni potrzeba 24 godzin, 
aby całkowicie zamrozić jedzenie. 
Sprawdź stan chłodzenia 
drugiego dnia.

Nie należy otwierać 
często drzwi, aby 
zaoszczędzić prąd.

Zapach tworzywa sztucznego 
zniknie na chwilę po zamrożeniu.

L2 W2 

＞L1+20   ＞W1+20        

L3 W3

＞L1+450 ＞W1+480640 833

Uwagi:

 

1.Podczas instalacji lodówki jako urządzenia do zabudowy należy wziąć pod uwagę dokładność pomiarów
szafki i poziom podłogi.
2.Ze względu na różne rozmiary wtyczek i lokalizacje gniazd, wymiary W2 i L2 dla miejsca ustawienia lodówki
nie uwzględniają rozmiaru instalacji wtyczki. Podczas instalacji gniazda należy wziąć pod uwagę grubość
wtyczki i zachować wystarczającą ilość miejsca w zależności od rzeczywistej sytuacji.
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 Objętość lodówki 

RC521CXE0

1.0

521L

351L

80L

90L

A

35

9W

R600a,68g

220-240V~/50Hz

833x640x1900

94

314kWh/a

10Kg/24h

Objętość zmiennej temperatury

Zdolność zamrażania

Poziom hałasu (dB(A) re 1 pW)

(WxDxHmm)

RC521CXE0

Uwagi:
1)Ten produkt może być używany jako lodówka wolnostojąca lub do zabudowy. Podane zużycie energii
opiera się na testach przeprowadzonych zgodnie z lokalnymi normami, symulujących pracę urządzenia 
w stanie niezabudowanym. Normalnym zjawiskiem jest, że rzeczywiste zużycie energii przez 
chłodziarkę jest nieznacznie wyższe od podanej wartości, gdy jest ona zainstalowana do zabudowy.
2)W przypadku przechowywania większej ilości żywności, wysokiej temperatury otoczenia lub częstego
otwierania drzwi rzeczywiste zużycie energii może być wyższe od podanej wartości.
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